GOVT.OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Email: sectionofficers@gmail.com

091-9223588

Dated Peshawar the March 14th, 2024

CORRIGENDUM

NO.SO(S/F)E&SED/4-16/2024/SS-Maths/Posting/Adjustment/: In partial modification of this Department's Notification of even No. dated 29.02.2024 the place of posting in respect of newly appointed Subject Specialist Mathematics (BS-17) may be read as follows.

S.NO	Name with F/Name	Place of Posting may be read as
	Alia Raziq D/O Sardar Fazle Raziq	GGHSS Khuthiala Abbottabad instead of
1.	(appearing at S.No. 4)	GGHSS Saji Kot Abbottabad
	Sumiyya Tayyab D/O Muhammad	GGHSS Ghari Phulgran Abbottabad
2.	Tayyab (appearing at S.No. 10)	instead of GGHSS Lora Abbottabad
	Aneela Bibi D/O Razmat Khan	GGHSS Panian Haripur instead of
3.	(appearing at S.No. 20)	GGHSS Sirikot Haipur
	Rishma Iram D/O Muhammad	
	Saleem Khan (appearing at	GGHSS No.5 D.I Khan instead of
4	S.No.50)	GGHSS Mumbati Barakzai Bannu
	Saira Bano D/O Abdul Hameed	GGHSS Chapra Haripur instead of
5.	(appearing at S.No. 27)	GGHSS Nallah Soha Haripur
	Shahana D/O Muhammad Akbar	GGHSS Bilitang Kohat instead of
6.	Khan (appearing at S.No. 12)	GGHSS College Abadi Kohat

SECRETARY TO GOVT: OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA E&SE DEPARTMENT

Endst: of even No. & date:

Copy forwarded to the:

- 1. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2. Director, E&SE, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 3. District Education Officers (Female), concerned.
- 4. District Accounts Officers concerned.
- 5. Director EMIS, E&SE Department for uploading at official website at the earliest.
- 6. PS to Secretary, E&SE Department.
- 7. Officer concerned.
- 8. Office order file.

(SHAWANA HALEEM) SECTION OFFICER (S/F)